

Errata

Welwyn Hatfield Green Belt Study Stage 3

In reviewing the Stage 3 Green Belt Study in preparation for the Examination LUC identified typographical errors relating to the harm rating of two out of 182 development scenarios. The errors relate to the harm ratings for scenarios P17a and P59/P59a.

In both cases the contribution ratings, contribution analysis and harm commentary in Appendix 1 are correct but the accompanying harm ratings are wrong: P17a (page 77) should be *moderate-high* as opposed to *moderate* and P59/P59a (pages 267, 268) should be *moderate* as opposed to *moderate-high*.

To reiterate, the commentary text in each case is correct, reflecting the rating that should have been given, and no changes are required to this.

1 November 2018